

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. 2nd Suspension of Sentence Application
No. 2406/2025

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 103/2024

Noparam @ Kanheyalal S/o Shri Gopiram

-----Accused-Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Ms. Santosh Malawat, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jai Prakash Tiwari, Dy.GA Mr. Aman Agarwal, AAAG Mr. Rishabh Kala, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

16/04/2026

At the request of learned counsel for the accused-applicant,
list the matter after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J